2006.05.08
50"WIDE PLASMA DISPLAY
SPECIFICATION
 RGB mode  VGA,WVGA,SVGA,XGA,WXGA,SXGA
 Comp.video mode SDTV 480i,576i,480P,576P  /  HDTV 720P,1080i
 Video mode   NTSC,PAL,SECAM,M-PAL,N-PAL,PAL60,4.43NTSC
 VIDEO1 INPUT (Video) RCA terminal        1 Vp-p/75 Ω
 VIDEO2 INPUT (S-Video) S terminal           Y: 1 Vp-p/75 Ω C: 0.286 Vp-p/75 Ω
  VIDEO3-4 INPUT                   3 RCA terminal     Y: 1 Vp-p/75 Ω
     (Comp.video)   PB/CB: 0.7 Vp-p/75 Ω , PR/CR: 0.7 Vp-p/75 Ω
 VIDEO5-6 INPUT(HDMI)  HDMI terminal   (HDMI type A connector)
 RGB1 INPUT                  mD-Sub , 3 rows, 15-pin      Picture signal: 0.7 Vp-p/75 Ω
 AUDIO1-3 INPUT     2 Pin jacks (L/R)   500 mVrms/at least 22kΩ
 EXTERNAL SPEAKER OUTPUT Max. output: 10 W + 10 W, 6 Ω
 CONTROL TERMINAL RS-232C D-sub9 PIN
Model  P50XHA58EB
Language (OSD)  English , German , Spanish , French , Italian , Dutch , Greek
Screen size  50" wide screen   110.6 cm (W) x 62.2 cm (H)
Aspect ratio  16 : 9
Weight  45Kg
Outer dimensions  121.6 (W) x 72.6 (H) x 10.0 (D) cm    (does not include outer projections)
Power supply  120-240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Current rating  4.85 - 1.95A
Number of pixels  1366 (H) x 768 (V)
Corresponding
signals
External equipment
Operating
 Temperature 0 to 40℃ , Humidity 20 to 80%
conditions
terminals
Options
Regulations
Accessories
 Safety             EN60065 , IEC60065
 EMC                EN55022(CISPR22), Class B , EN61000-3-2 , EN61000-3-3 ,
                       EN55024(CISPR24)
 2 user’s manuals, 1 power cable, 2 small ferrite cores, 2 big ferrite cores, 1 remote control,
 2 AA batteries
Desktop Stand unit
P-WB4201
P-CT4200
P-TT4202
Ceiling unit
Wall-mounting Bracket
Speaker(1 set of 2 speakers)
Desktop Speaker Stand            P-ST5000 (For P-SP5010)
P-SP1000 (for attaching to thedisplay)
P-SP5010 (for mounting on the speaker stands)